Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report i { W/CmRTEE,E,ﬂE':s e

Reporting Entity Name Whitecap Resources Inc.

Reporting Year From 2021-01-01 To: 2021-12-31 Date submitted 2022-05-04

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E203583
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included Amos & Co. Ltd.,
(optional field) 2136146 Alberta Ltd.

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Thanh Kang Date 2022-05.04

Position Title Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2021-01-01 To: 2021-12-31

Reporting Entity Name Whitecap Resources Inc. Currency of the Report | CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number E203583

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)

Payments by Payee
Departments, Agency, efc... .
Country Payee Name' within Payee that Received Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends | Infrastructure Total Amount paid to
2 mprovement Payments Payee
Payments
Canada Government of Saskatchewan 26,990,000 131,260,000 5,680,000 270,000 164,200,000
Canada Government of Alberta 71,680,000 6,810,000 350,000 78,840,000 ROYalies of $51,320,000 paid in-ind,
valued at market price.

Canada Government of British Columbia 710,000 8,220,000 1,210,000 10,140,000
Canada County of Mountain View 4,200,000 4,200,000
Canada Municipality of Lomond 3,550,000 3,550,000
Canada Municipality of Greenview 2,890,000 2,890,000
Canada Town of Browning 2,490,000 2,490,000
Canada Municipality of Oakdale 2,190,000 2,190,000
Canada Government of Canada 1,690,000 220,000 1,910,000
Canada County of Clearwater 1,800,000 1,800,000
Canada Municipality of Gull Lake 1,760,000 1,760,000
Canada County of Brazeau 1,740,000 1,740,000
Canada Municipality of Cymri 1,710,000 1,710,000
Canada County of Red Deer 1,470,000 1,470,000
Canada Municipality of Winslow 1,420,000 1,420,000
Canada Municipality of Kindersley 1,180,000 100,000 1,280,000
Canada Municipality of Webb 1,210,000 1,210,000
Canada Municipality of Reciprocity 980,000 980,000
Canada County of Grande Prairie 910,000 910,000
Canada Municipality of Riverside 900,000 900,000
Canada Municipality Carmichael 860,000 860,000
Canada County of Yellowhead 750,000 750,000
Canada Municipality of Rocky View 610,000 610,000
Canada Kneehill County 600,000 600,000
Canada Municipality of Moose Creek 510,000 510,000
Canada Municipality of Monet 510,000 510,000
Canada Municipality of Ellice Archie 510,000 510,000
Canada Municipality of Cambria 490,000 490,000
Canada Municipality of Enniskillen 420,000 420,000
Canada Municipality Benson 400,000 400,000
Canada Municipality of Souris Valley 380,000 380,000
Canada Municipality of Bone Creek 380,000 380,000
Canada Government of Manitoba 370,000 370,000
Canada County of Clear Hills 290,000 290,000
Canada Municipality of Pittville 250,000 250,000
Canada Municipality of Swift Current 250,000 250,000
Canada Municipality of Brock 240,000 240,000
Canada Municipality of Griffin 240,000 240,000
Canada Municipality of Storthoaks 230,000 230,000
Canada County of Leduc 210,000 210,000
Canada County of Lacombe 200,000 200,000




Reporting Year

From:

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

2021-01-01

To:

2021-12-31

Reporting Entity Name

Whitecap Resources Inc.

Currency of the Report | CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

E203583

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Payee Name'

Municipality of Wallace-Woodworth
Municipality of Tecumseh
Municipality of Lake Alma

Municipality of Mount Pleasant

Municipality of Argyle
County of Saddle Hills

Municipality of Two Borders

Municipality of Willow Creek
County of Wetaskiwin

Municipality of Silverwood
City of Weyburn

Departments, Agency, efc...
within Payee that Received
Payments’

200,000
190,000
180,000
160,000
150,000
150,000
140,000
130,000
130,000
120,000

Royalties

110,000

Payments by Payee

Infrastructure

Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to

Payee

200,000
190,000
180,000
160,000
150,000
150,000
140,000
130,000
130,000
120,000
110,000

Additional Notes:

All payments were made in Canadian Dollars (CAD).
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2021-01-01

2021-12-31

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name

Whitecap Resources Inc.

Currency of the Report |

CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

E203583

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Project Name'

Infrastructure
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid by
Project

Canada
Canada

Canada

Canada

Canada

Eastern Saskatchewan
Western Saskatchewan

Northern Alberta and British Columbia

Central Alberta

Corporate

Royalties
15,950,000.00 65,720,000.00
11,200,000.00 66,020,000.00

4,310,000.00 48,100,000.00
12,490,000.00 31,720,000.00
25,720,000.00 80,000.00

1,310,000.00
1,670,000.00

3,120,000.00

Payments by Project
Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends
100,000.00
170,000.00
110,000.00
240,000.00

4,790,000.00

3,130,000.00

83,080,000
79,060,000

55,640,000

49,240,000
28,930,000

Royalties of $29,590,000 paid in-kind, valued at
market price.
Royalties of $21,730,000 paid in-kind, valued at
market price.

Additional Notes®:

All payments were made in Canadian Dollars (CAD).




