Extractive Sector	or Trans	parency Me	easures /	Act - Annı	ual Report		WHITECAP
Reporting Entity Name							
Reporting Year	From	2021-01-01	То:	2021-12-31	Date submitted	2022-05-04	
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E203583		 Original Sub Amended Re 				
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)				nos & Co. Ltd., 6146 Alberta Ltd.			
Not Consolidated							
Not Substituted							
Attestation by Reporting Entity							
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable d for the reporting year listed above.							
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Thanh	n Kang		Date	2022-05-04	
Position Title	Senio	r Vice President an	d Chief Financi	al Officer			

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year	From	: 2021-01-01	To:	2021-12-31							
Reporting Entity Name	Whitecap Resources Inc.					Currency of the Report	CAD		Τ		
Reporting Entity ESTMA			E203583			·····			_		
dentification Number											
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if											
necessary)				-							
				F	Payments by Pag	yee					
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada	Government of Saskatchewan		26,990,000	131,260,000	5,680,000		270,000			164,200,000	
Canada	Government of Alberta			71,680,000	6,810,000		350,000			78,840,000	Royalties of \$51,320,000 paid in-kin valued at market price.
Canada	Government of British Columbia		710,000	8,220,000	1,210,000					10,140,000	
Canada	County of Mountain View		4,200,000							4,200,000	
Canada	Municipality of Lomond		3,550,000							3,550,000	
Canada	Municipality of Greenview		2,890,000							2,890,000	
Canada	Town of Browning		2,490,000							2,490,000	
Canada	Municipality of Oakdale		2,190,000							2,190,000	
Canada	Government of Canada		1,690,000		220,000					1,910,000	
Canada	County of Clearwater		1,800,000							1,800,000	
Canada	Municipality of Gull Lake		1,760,000							1,760,000	
Canada	County of Brazeau		1,740,000							1,740,000	
Canada	Municipality of Cymri		1,710,000							1,710,000	
Canada	County of Red Deer		1,470,000							1,470,000	
Canada	Municipality of Winslow		1,420,000							1,420,000	
Canada	Municipality of Kindersley		1,180,000		100,000					1,280,000	
Canada	Municipality of Webb		1,210,000							1,210,000	
Canada	Municipality of Reciprocity		980,000							980,00	
Canada	County of Grande Prairie		910,000							910,000	
Canada	Municipality of Riverside		900,000							900,00	
Canada	Municipality Carmichael		860,000							860,00	
Canada	County of Yellowhead		750,000							750,000	
Canada	Municipality of Rocky View		610,000							610,000	
Canada	Kneehill County		600,000 510,000							600,00	
Canada Canada	Municipality of Moose Creek Municipality of Monet		510,000							510,000 510,000	
Canada	Municipality of Ellice Archie		510,000							510,000	
Canada			490,000							490,00	
Canada	Municipality of Cambria Municipality of Enniskillen		490,000							490,000	
Canada	Municipality of Enniskillen Municipality Benson		400,000							420,000	
Canada	Municipality of Souris Valley		380,000							380,000	
Canada	Municipality of Bone Creek		380,000							380,000	
Canada	Government of Manitoba		500,000	370,000						370,000	
Canada	County of Clear Hills		290,000	010,000						290,000	
Canada	Municipality of Pittville		250,000							250,000	
Canada	Municipality of Swift Current		250,000							250,000	
Canada	Municipality of Brock		240,000							240,00	
Canada	Municipality of Griffin		240,000							240,000	
Canada	Municipality of Storthoaks		230,000							230,00	
Canada	County of Leduc		210,000							210,000	
Canada	County of Lacombe		200,000							200,000	

porting Year	From	1: 2021-01-01	To:	2021-12-31							
porting Entity Name		Whiteca	ap Resources Inc.			Currency of the Report	CA	D			
porting Entity ESTMA entification Number					_						
bsidiary Reporting Entities (if cessary)											
					Payments by F	Payee					
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada	Municipality of Wallace-Woodworth		200,000							200,000	
Canada	Municipality of Tecumseh		190,000							190,000	
Canada	Municipality of Lake Alma		180,000							180,000	
Canada	Municipality of Mount Pleasant		160,000							160,000	
Canada	Municipality of Argyle		150,000							150,000	
Canada	County of Saddle Hills		150,000							150,000	
Canada	Municipality of Two Borders		140,000							140,000	
Canada	Municipality of Willow Creek		130,000							130,000	
Canada	County of Wetaskiwin		130,000							130,000	
Canada	Municipality of Silverwood		120,000							120,000	
Canada	City of Weyburn			110,000						110,000	

Reporting Year	From:	2021-01-01	To:	2021-12-31						
Reporting Entity Name		Whitecap Re	esources Inc.			Currency of the Report		CAD		
Reporting Entity ESTMA dentification Number										
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if eccessary)										
				Paym	ents by Project					
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Canada	Eastern Saskatchewan	15,950,000.00	65,720,000.00	1,310,000.00		100,000.00			83,080,000	
Canada	Western Saskatchewan	11,200,000.00	66,020,000.00	1,670,000.00		170,000.00			79,060,000	
Canada	Northern Alberta and British Columbia	4,310,000.00	48,100,000.00	3,120,000.00		110,000.00			55,640,000	Royalties of \$29,590,000 paid in-kind, valued at market price.
Canada	Central Alberta	12,490,000.00	31,720,000.00	4,790,000.00		240,000.00			49,240,000	Royalties of \$21,730,000 paid in-kind, valued at market price.
Canada	Corporate	25,720,000.00	80,000.00	3,130,000.00					28,930,000	